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Note: This document is designed to share Higlel outcomes of the recent
campus foodservice survey with the Concordia Community. It is not intended t
inform business decisions. For a complete analysis of outcomes and greater d
please reference the Master Report.




Methodology-and:Response

Electronic Survey 1 Open Two Weeks
[ @ ‘ SurveyMonkey February 15 to March 1, 2021
O Broad Promotion Bilingual
- Social Media, Newsletters, French and English
MYConcordia, Listserv Email \
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Great Prizes I Il}q]\ 1,262 Responses
(

1 x $200; 6 x $50 954 Students
Certificates for Concordia 277 Faculty and Staff

Book Stop 31 Other
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Valuebased pricingforcoffee is important; however, an
opportunity existsfor arpremiums:alternative as well

Q: How much do you typically spend if you purchase a coffee?

Students Staff or Faculty All Respondents
Less than $2.00 per Purchase 155 B 17% 33 0 12% 192 B 15%
Between $2.00 and $2.99 per Purchase 319 B 34% 113 B 21% 444 B 36%
Between $3.00 and $3.99 per Purchase 166 |  18% 35 B 13% 205 | 17%
$4.00 or Greater per Purchase 115 B 12% 36 B 17% 162 B 13%
| do not Purchase Coffee 182 I 19% 46 B 17% 236 B 19%
Total 937 100% 273 N100% 1,239 E00%
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Most respondents spend-between $2.50/and>$4.99 perpurchase

on snackiitems

Q: How much do you typically spend if you purchase a snack?

Students Staff or Faculty All Respondents
Less than $2.50 per Purchase 149 | 16% 37 B 14% 192 | 16%
Between $2.50 and $4.99 per Purchase 293 I 53% 142 [ 52% 647 [ 52%
Between $5.00 and $7.49 per Purchase 172 B 18% 29 B 18% 227 B 18%
$7.50 or Greater per Purchase 27 | 3% 3 | 1% 31 | 3%
| do not Purchase Snacks 95 10% 20 B 15% 139 | 11%
Total 936 [100% 271 I00% 1,236 i00%
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Most respondents spend-between $10and $15:-dollars for@ lunch meal.
Staff . and Faculty:-respondents-spend approximately 13% more than
Studentrrespondentsron average

Q: How much do you typically spend if you purchase a meal at lunch?

Students Staff or Faculty All Respondents
Less than $5.00 per Purchase 55 I 6% 3 | 1% 60 I 5%
Between $5.00 and $9.99 per Purchase 288 I 31% 55 B 20% 354 B 29%
Between $10.00 and $14.99 per Purchase 397 I 42% 143 [ 53% s49 I 44%
Between $15.00 and $20.00 per Purchase 100 | 11% aa B 16% 150 | 12%
Greater than $20.00 per Purchase 12 | 1% 3 | 1% 15 | 1%
| do not Purchase Lunch 85 |l 9% 24 || 9% 110 | 9%
Total 937 100% 272 100% 1,233 N100%
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One inithree respondents reportspecialidiet considerations
Vegetarian-dsithe-most.commoaon:dietary requirement followed by Halal

and vegan

Q: Which of the following cultural, religious or other special dietary considerations apply to your purchase decision?

~

Students Staff or Faculty All Respondents
None 568 61% 186 68% 771 B62%
Prefer not to Answer 10 | 1% 3 | 1% 13 | 1%
Yes 350 I 38% ga B 31% 455 B 37%
Vegetarian (lacto-ovo) 115 | 12% a0 N 15% 158 | 13%
Halal 103 [ 11% 5 | 2% 109 | 9%
Vegan 86 | 9% 16 | 6% 106 [ 9%
Dairy Free 63 | 7% 19 || 7% g1 | 7%
Gluten Free or Wheat Free 37 | 4% 16 | 6% 54 | 4%
Egg free 25 | 3% 5 | 2% 31 | 3%
Kosher 25 | 3% 5 | 2% 30 | 2%
Nut, Seed or Peanut Free 13 | 1% 4 1% 17 | 1%
Soy Free 12 | 1% 3| 1% 15 | 1%
Other 47 | 5% 16 | 6% 70 | 6%
Total 937 [ 100% 273 00%| 1,239 [ 100%
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Compostable,qeduced and reusable \packaging/service ware are
the most important. social sustainabllity factorsridentified by
respondents

Q: Do environmental and social sustainability considerations affect your food purchasing decisions?

Students Staff or Faculty All Respondents

Compostable Packaging and/or Less Packaging 483 I 53% 173 k4% 673 L 56%
Reusable Packaging and/or Service Ware (Cups, Plates, etc.) 478 - 47% 123 - 46% 565 - 47%
Locally Produced 367 I a0% 146 [ 54% 529 B 44%
Organic 333 I 37% 95 I 35% 243 B0 37%
Respect for Animal Welfare 331 I 36% g9 B 33% 433 I 36%
Fair Trade 284 [ 31% 122 [ 5% 219 B 35%
Fair Labour Practices 268 B 29% og I 36% 374 B0 31%
Lower Carbon Footprint 277 B 30% 64 I 24% 3a8 I 29%
Contributes to more Equitable, Healthy Communities 259 B 28% 68 I 25% 338 I 28%
Protects Biodiversity 190 B 21% a9 B 18% 245 B 20%
Lower Natural Resource Usage (Water, Land, etc.) 185 . 20% 37 I 14% 228 . 19%
Other 11 | 1% 9 | 3% 20 | 2%
None or No Response 174 . 19% 36 I 13% 212 . 18%
Total 912 269 1,207
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Most respondents are Willing to support services when a
discountiis received; rather than paying to supportthe service

Q: Which zerewaste services would you support/use?

Students

Receiving a Discount for Bringing My Own Reusahle Mug for Beverage 4
Receiving a Discount for Bringing My Own Reusable Container for Food 702 G =
Creating Cupless Stations where You are Reguired to Bring Your Own Mug and Single Use Cups are Mot Offered 399 - 45%
Paying a Deposit for a Reusable Mug and/or Reusable Container for Take Out 276 - 313%
Paying for Use of Single Use Service Ware (Utensils, Cups, etc.) 238 . 27%
Other 20 | 2%
Mone or No Response 34 | 4%
Total

sss INNO0%| 2o INNHO0%| 1172 IEEG0R|

Staff or Faculty

185 S 5
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Q: Which attributes are most important to you when deciding where to buy a meal or snack?
Students

The Pricing is Fair/Provides Good Value for the Money

753 83

Convenience of Location/Proximity 595 -5%
Speed of Service (Able to Order, Receive and Pay for Food Quickly) 611 N7
Variety of Menu Options 421 - 46%
Hours of Operation 416 - 46%
Customer Service 318 - 35%
Grab and Go (Hot/Cold Foods) 3010 B 33%
Seating 261 B 29%
Made-to-Order Food On Site 171 | 19%
Online Ordering/Payment 221 B 2a%
| Always Choose Based Solely on the Lowest Price Possible 157 B 17%
The Business is Student-Run 85 I 9%
Other 33 | 4%
Total 910 009

Staff or Faculty
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Taste-and,quality‘of food aredthe - mostimportant factors when choosing
what to eat;Health andrFreshness are slightly-more importantto Staff
and [Facultyy Portion sizesis slightlyrmoredmpaortant to Students; but
attributes rank in:approximately the same order-within-each-segment.

Q: Which attributes do you consider most important when deciding what to eat?
Students Staff or Faculty All Respondents

Taste of Food 778 [ 85% 212 I 78% 1,011 1 84
Quality of Food 716 IS 217 8% 950 9%
Healthy 517 I 57% 179 G 7% 713 I 59%
Fresh Made 504 [ 55% 167 6 2% 686 I 57%
Portion-Size 239 I 18% g7 B 32% 534 I 24%
Clear Labeling (Nutritional, Origin of Food, Local, etc.) 210 B 23% 63 B 23% 283 B 23%
Other 31 | 13 | as |

Total 912 _ 269 _ 1,207 _
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